CY2302
Frequency Multiplier and
Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07154 Rev. *F  Revised April 16, 2014
Frequency Multiplier and Zero Delay Buffer
Features
■ 90 ps typical jitter OUT2

CY2302
Document Number: 38-07154 Rev. *F Page 8 of 12
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Grade
Pb-free
CY2302SXC-1 8-pin SOIC Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C)
CY2302SXC-1T 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (0 °C to 70 °C)
CY2302SXI-1 8-pin SOIC Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C)
CY2302SXI-1T 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (–40 °C to 85 °C)
X = blank or T
blank = Standard; T = Tape and Reel
Dash or Variant Code
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free, blank = leaded
Package Type:
S = 8-pin SOIC
Part Identifier
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2302CY S X X 1 X-
CY2302
Document Number: 38-07154 Rev. *F Page 9 of 12
Package Diagram
Figure 4.  8-pin SOIC (150 Mils) S0815/SZ815/SW815 Package Outline, 51-85066
51-85066 *F
CY2302
Document Number: 38-07154 Rev. *F Page 10 of 12
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
FBK Feedback
PLL Phase Locked Loop
MUX Multiplexer
Symbol Unit of Measure Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius µW microwatt
dB decibel mA milliampere
fC femtocoulomb mm millimeter
fF femtofarad ms millisecond
Hz hertz mV millivolt
KB 1024 bytes nA nanoampere
Kbit 1024 bits ns nanosecond
kHz kilohertz nV nanovolt
k kilohm  ohm
MHz megahertz ppm parts per million
M megaohm pA picoampere
µA microampere pF picofarad
µF microfarad pp peak-to-peak
µH microhenry ps picosecond
µs microsecond sps samples per second
µV microvolt  sigma: one standard deviation
µVrms microvolts root-mean-square
CY2302
Document Number: 38-07154 Rev. *F Page 11 of 12
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2302, Frequency Multiplier and Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07154
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 110264 SZV 12/18/01 Change from Spec number: 38-00794 to 38-07154
*A 394695 RGL See ECN Added typical char data
Added Pb-free devices
Added phase alignment paragraph
*B 2761988 KVM 09/10/09 Added temperature values to Absolute Maximum Ratings table.
Removed CY2302SI-1T from the Ordering Information table.
Added temperature values to Ordering Information table.
*C 2894970 KVM 03/23/2010 Updated Ordering Information:
Removed inactive parts.
Updated Package Diagram.